Schmidt Mess- und Regeltechnik
©2019 Schmidt Mess- und Regeltechnik
Fon 0 67 32 - 91 91 20        Fax 0 67 32 - 96 24 42        info@schmidt-messtechnik.de
D
-E
N
-G
2

Turbine Flow Meter without auxiliary power, for liquids
5
Ordering information
1. Turbine material
S = stainless steel
A = Aluminum
P = PVDF (½“ and 1“ only)
H = High pressure stainless steel version
B = Brass
2. Turbine size
06 = ½“
07 = ¾“
10 = 1“
15 = 1½“
20 = 2“
3. Connection
I = ISO (female thread) BSPT (ISO 7 designation is RC)
N = NPT (female thread)
F = 150# ANSI Flange (for S10, S15 and S20 only)
T = Tri-Clover® connection (for S05-S20)
X = Electronics only – für Metall-Turbinen only)
Z = Electronics only – für Kunststoff-Turbinen
4. Electric
Turbine with local display
09 = Vertical 2-button computer, configurable on-site (total, subtotal & flow rate)
19 = 2-button computer, configurable on site (total, subtotal & flow rate)
No electricity, only turbine
XX = no electricity, only turbine
5. Calibration
LM = GPM & L/min (Liter, Standard)
GM = GPM & L/min (Gallons, Standard)
XX = no calibration (application with electrics 41, 71, 72 or only turbine)
6. Container
A = Use only for turbine or 09 electronics (size 05-10)
B = Use only for turbine or 09 electronics (size 15-20)
       Use for 19 electronic (size 05-10)
C = Use for 19 electronic (size 15-20)
S 15 N 09 LM B
1 2 3 4 5 6
Exemple: G2
Schmidt Mess- und Regeltechnik
©2019 Schmidt Mess- und Regeltechnik
Fon 0 67 32 - 91 91 20        Fax 0 67 32 - 96 24 42        info@schmidt-messtechnik.de
D
-E
N
-G
2
-2
0
1
9
0
4
0
8
Precision Turbine Flow Meter - Type G2
Turbine Flow Meter without auxiliary power, for liquids
6
Accessories / electronics
ID-No. Description
113435-1 Conditioned Signal Module
125060-1 Pulse Access Module
125070-1 External Power Module
125100-1 4-20 mA Module
120077-01 FM Approved Sensor
120077-02 ATEX Approved Sensor
125260-01 90 Degree Display Adaptor Kit
113275-1 FM Approved Remote Kit
145505-01 Kit, Adapter, G2-QSI1-Q09 Display
145505-02 Kit, Adapter, G2-QSI2-Q09 Display